

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 662 OF 2004

VIDYAWATI VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MACHAL SINGH VERMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay

Date: 05/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohd. Tahir Siddiqui,Adv.(N.P)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even on second call none appears to press this petition. The Transfer Petition is dismissed

for non-prosecution.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Prem Prakash)

PS to Registrar

Court Master