

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.3 & 4 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 662 OF 2004

VIDYAWATI VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MACHAL SINGH VERMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for set aside the Order dt. 5.9.2005 and c/delay in filing appln. for setting a side order dated

5.9.2005 and office report )

Date: 10/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.M. Kashyap,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The I.A. Nos. 3 and 4 are allowed.

The Transfer Petition is restored to its original number.

List in usual course.

ngh)

(Ganga Thakur)

(Anand Si

ter

Court Mas

PS to Registrar